

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4020 OF 2022

Pramod Harishchandra Pingle And Ors PETITIONER

V/S

Pandurang Mhatarba Pingle Decd. Thr. Lhr AndRESPONDENT

Ors

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI J

DATE : 5th April, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/06/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)