

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4020 OF 2022**

**Pramod Harishchandra Pingle and Ors ... Petitioners**

**Versus**

**Pandurang Mhatarba Pingle**

**Decd. Thr. Lhr. Housabai**

**Pandurang Pingle and Ors ... Respondents**

---

**Ms. Sanchita Thakur** *a/w Ms. Nilima Sarvagod for the  
Petitioners.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 8 JANUARY 2025.**

**P.C. :**

- 1) Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners.
- 2) Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **25 February 2025.**

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**

MANE  
SONALI  
DILIP

Digitally signed by  
MANE SONALI  
DILIP

Date: 2025.01.10  
11:15:11 +0530