

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4020 OF 2022

Pramod Harishchandra Pingle and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Pandurang Mhatarba Pinigle
Deceased Through Deceased Legal Heirs and
Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Ms. Nilima C. Sarvagod, Advocate for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Ronak Utagikar, Advocate h/for Tejas D. Deshmukh for Respondent Nos. 1b to 1f, 3B, 2B1 to 2B2.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 10, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Sarvagod, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Utagikar, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1b to 1f, 3B, 2B1 to 2B2.

2. All Respondents have been served privately.

3. Today Respondent Nos.1b to 1f, 3B, 2B1 to 2B2 represented by Mr. Utagikar is present. There are several other Respondents. Remark of the Department shows that service report is awaited.

4. Learned Advocate for Petitioners informs the Court that private service has been effected and Affidavit of service has been filed. The latest remark of the Department states that service report is awaited.

5. Advocate for Petitioners is directed to take further steps and accordingly service report is placed on record.
6. Stand over to **24th November 2025**.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.11.10
17:03:09 +0530