

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4020 OF 2022

Pramod Harishchandra Pingle And Ors .. Petitioners

Versus

Pandurang Mhatarba Pingle (Since through
deceased through legal heirs and Ors Respondents

.....

- None for Petitioners.
- Mr. Tejas Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Kshitij Kanhaiya, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1a-1f, 2A, 2B1 and 2B2.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 12, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** None appears for Petitioners.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Deshmukh, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1a-1f, 2A, 2B1 and 2B2.
- 3.** This Petition is languishing for past more than 4 years. It is an irony that service is not completed till date. There is Bailiff Report which gives different reasons. Some of the parties have demised and some parties have refused to accept the service.
- 4.** When Petition is called out, none is present for Petitioners in Court. In the event if Advocate for Petitioners does not remain present, Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution which shall be noted by Petitioners.

5. Stand over to 19th January, 2026.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2026.01.13
11:12:23 +0530